
STATE OF CALIFORNIA - HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

DATA SYSTEMS AND SURVEY DESIGN BUREAU

Licensing of Facilities for Children

Monthly Statistical Report

Part A.  Licenses

1. Licenses in force, end of last month (Item 5 last month)……………………………………………………………..
1

7,103
2

444
3

1,276

2. New licenses issued (Matches Item 11 below)…………………………………………………………………………
4

117
5

2
6

15

3. Total (Item 1 plus Item 2)…………………………………………………………………………………………………..
7

7,220
8

446
9

1,291

4. Licenses terminated (Items 4a thru 4c)………………………………………………………………………………….
10

91
11

2
12

11

a.  Facility closures…………………………………………………………………………………………………………
13

84
14

1
15

11

b.  Licenses revoked……………………………………………………………………………………………………….
16

7
17

1
18

0

c.  Licenses transferred to State………………………………………………………………………………………….
19

0
20

0
21

0

5. Licenses in force, end of report month (Item 3 minus Item 4)…………………………………………………………..
22

7,129
23

444
24

1,280

Part B.  Applications

6. Applications pending, end of last month

 (Item 12 last month)……………………………………………………………………………………………………….
25

971
26

35
27

181

7. New applications received during report month……………………………………………………………………………
28

159
29

3
30

19

8. Total (Item 6 plus 7)……………………………………………………………………………………………………….
31

1,130
32

38
33

200

9. Applications withdrawn during report month……………………………………………………………………………….
34

68
35

4
36

1

10. Applications denied during report month…………………………………………………………………………………..
37

5
38

2
39

0

11. Applications approved during report month (Matches Item 2 above)…………………………………………………..
40

117
41

2
42

15

12. Applications pending, end of report month 

(Item 8 minus [9 thru 11])…………………………………………………………………………………………………..
43

940
44

30
45

184

Part C.  Licensed Capacities

13. Capacities of facilities, end of report month……………………………………………………………………………….
46

16,155
47

6,216
48

10,254

Part D.  Complaints 

14. Number of complaints against licensed homes during report month…………………………………………………….
49

59
50

5
51

10

15. Number of complaints against unlicensed homes during report month……………………………………………….
52

1
53

0
54

3

COMMENTS

a/  County revising data:  Merced.

STATEWIDE
a/ September 2011

(Version 4)

Licensing Activity FOSTER

FAMILY HOMES

FAMILY CHILD CARE HOMES

LARGE SMALL
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C.  Licensed 

Capacities 

ADJ

1.

In force

(5 last mo)

2.

New

3.

Total

(Item1 + 

Item2)

4.

Licenses 

terminated

(4a thru 4c)

4a. 

Facility 

closures

4b. 

Licenses

revoked

4c.

Trans

 to 

State

5.

Licenses

in force

(3 minus 4)

ADJ

6.

Pending

(Item 12 

last 

month)

7.

New apps

received

8.

Total 

(Item6 + 

Item7)

9.

Apps

withdrawn

10.

Apps

denied

11.

Apps 

approved

(same as 

Item2)

12.

Apps 

pending

(8 minus 

9thru11)

13.

Capacity

end of report

month

14.

Licensed 

homes 

15.

Unlicensed 

homes

Data Cells 1 4 7 10 13 16 19 22 25 28 31 34 37 40 43 46 49 52

Statewide (3) 7,103 117 7,220 91 84 7 0 7,129 0 971 159 1,130 68 5 117 940 16,155 59 1

Alameda 0 213 5 218 5 5 0 0 213 0 38 11 49 1 1 5 42 419 2 0

Alpine

Amador

Butte 0 123 0 123 0 0 0 0 123 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 339 3 0

Calaveras

Colusa

Contra Costa 0 425 2 427 2 2 0 0 425 0 137 4 141 6 0 2 133 918 0 0

Del Norte 0 29 0 29 0 0 0 0 29 0 4 1 5 0 0 0 5 62 1 0

El Dorado 0 37 2 39 0 0 0 0 39 0 6 0 6 0 0 2 4 101 0 0

Fresno 0 307 13 320 9 8 1 0 311 0 43 8 51 4 0 13 34 616 6 0

Glenn 0 10 0 10 1 1 0 0 9 0 8 1 9 0 0 0 9 33 0 0

Humboldt

Imperial 0 86 1 87 1 1 0 0 86 (1) 6 2 8 0 0 1 7 173 1 0

Inyo (1) 10 1 11 0 0 0 0 11 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 33 0 0

Kern 0 279 4 283 8 8 0 0 275 0 17 6 23 1 1 4 17 571 1 0

Kings 0 38 0 38 0 0 0 0 38 1 7 5 12 2 0 0 10 85 0 0

Lake

Lassen

Los Angeles

Madera

Marin 0 39 1 40 1 1 0 0 39 0 1 2 3 0 0 1 2 100 0 0

Mariposa 0 17 0 17 0 0 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 0

Mendocino

Merced  a/ 0 46 2 48 0 0 0 0 48 0 12 2 14 0 0 2 12 94 1 0

Modoc

Mono

Monterey (1) 112 1 113 0 0 0 0 113 1 4 0 4 0 0 1 3 224 3 0

Napa 0 46 3 49 0 0 0 0 49 0 3 0 3 0 0 3 0 131 2 0

Nevada

Orange 0 609 10 619 13 13 0 0 606 0 24 6 30 0 0 10 20 1,124 1 0

Placer 1 56 6 62 1 1 0 0 61 (3) 20 5 25 6 0 6 13 116 0 0

Plumas

Riverside

Sacramento 0 455 3 458 3 2 1 0 455 0 32 8 40 3 0 3 34 807 0 0

San Benito (1) 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 13 0 0

San Bernardino  2 454 10 464 9 9 0 0 455 (2) 152 31 183 9 0 10 164 1,016 1 0

San Diego 0 1,680 31 1,711 14 10 4 0 1,697 0 353 33 386 21 0 31 334 4,712 21 0

San Francisco (3) 108 0 108 1 0 1 0 107 2 2 2 4 2 0 0 2 189 1 0

San Joaquin 0 235 3 238 1 1 0 0 237 0 17 9 26 5 0 3 18 445 6 1

San Luis Obispo 0 120 0 120 0 0 0 0 120 0 3 2 5 1 0 0 4 234 1 0

San Mateo 0 115 1 116 0 0 0 0 116 0 4 0 4 0 0 1 3 249 0 0

Santa Barbara 0 72 1 73 4 4 0 0 69 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 150 0 0

Santa Clara 0 408 3 411 5 5 0 0 406 0 6 2 8 1 0 3 4 973 3 0

Santa Cruz 0 109 0 109 0 0 0 0 109 0 2 2 4 2 0 0 2 218 0 0

Shasta 0 139 1 140 1 1 0 0 139 0 4 2 6 0 0 1 5 301 1 0

Sierra

Siskiyou 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Solano

Sonoma 0 133 1 134 0 0 0 0 134 0 10 0 10 0 0 1 9 268 0 0

Stanislaus 0 88 1 89 2 2 0 0 87 0 4 1 5 2 0 1 2 212 0 0

Sutter 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0

Tehama 0 58 1 59 0 0 0 0 59 0 3 2 5 0 0 1 4 169 1 0

Trinity

Tulare 0 160 1 161 1 1 0 0 160 0 30 5 35 0 3 1 31 390 1 0

Tuolumne 0 31 0 31 2 2 0 0 29 0 5 0 5 0 0 0 5 66 0 0

Ventura 0 227 8 235 7 7 0 0 228 0 12 4 16 2 0 8 6 498 2 0

Yolo

Yuba 0 20 1 21 0 0 0 0 21 0 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 52 0 0

FOSTER FAMILY HOMES*

Part A.   Licenses Part B.   Applications Part D.   Complaints

a/ See footnote on Statew ide Report .

*  Shaded Cells: Count ies do not license Foster/Child Care Homes.
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Data Cells

Statewide

Alameda

Alpine

Amador

Butte

Calaveras

Colusa

Contra Costa

Del Norte

El Dorado

Fresno

Glenn

Humboldt

Imperial

Inyo

Kern

Kings

Lake

Lassen

Los Angeles

Madera

Marin

Mariposa

Mendocino

Merced  a/

Modoc

Mono

Monterey

Napa

Nevada

Orange

Placer

Plumas

Riverside

Sacramento

San Benito

San Bernardino  

San Diego

San Francisco

San Joaquin

San Luis Obispo

San Mateo

Santa Barbara

Santa Clara

Santa Cruz

Shasta

Sierra

Siskiyou

Solano

Sonoma

Stanislaus

Sutter

Tehama

Trinity

Tulare

Tuolumne

Ventura

Yolo

Yuba

C.  Licensed 

Capacities

ADJ

1.

In force

(5 last 

mo)

2.

New

3.

Total

(Item1 + 

Item2)

4.

Licenses 

terminated

(4a thru 4c)

4a. 

Facility 

closures

4b. 

Licenses

revoked

4c.

Trans

 to 

State

5.

Licenses

in force

(3 minus 4)

ADJ

6.

Pending

(Item 12 

last 

month)

7.

New apps

received

8.

Total 

(Item6 + 

Item7)

9.

Apps

withdrawn

10.

Apps

denied

11.

Apps 

approved

(same as 

Item2)

12.

Apps 

pending

(8 minus 

9thru11)

13.

Capacity

end of report

month

14.

Licensed 

homes 

15.

Unlicensed 

homes

2 5 8 11 14 17 20 23 26 29 32 35 38 41 44 47 50 53

0 444 2 446 2 1 1 0 444 0 35 3 38 4 2 2 30 6,216 5 0

0 15 0 15 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210 0 0

0 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 98 0 0

0 422 2 424 2 1 1 0 422 0 35 3 38 4 2 2 30 5,908 5 0

Part A.   Licenses Part B.   Applications Part D.   Complaints

LARGE FAMILY CHILD CARE HOMES*

a/ See footnote on Statew ide Report .

*  Shaded Cells: Count ies do not license Foster/Child Care Homes.
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Data Cells

Statewide

Alameda

Alpine

Amador

Butte

Calaveras

Colusa

Contra Costa

Del Norte

El Dorado

Fresno

Glenn

Humboldt

Imperial

Inyo

Kern

Kings

Lake

Lassen

Los Angeles

Madera

Marin

Mariposa

Mendocino

Merced  a/

Modoc

Mono

Monterey

Napa

Nevada

Orange

Placer

Plumas

Riverside

Sacramento

San Benito

San Bernardino  

San Diego

San Francisco

San Joaquin

San Luis Obispo

San Mateo

Santa Barbara

Santa Clara

Santa Cruz

Shasta

Sierra

Siskiyou

Solano

Sonoma

Stanislaus

Sutter

Tehama

Trinity

Tulare

Tuolumne

Ventura

Yolo

Yuba

C.  Licensed 

Capacities

ADJ

1.

In force

(5 last 

mo)

2.

New

3.

Total

(Item1 + 

Item2)

4.

Licenses 

terminated

(4a thru 4c)

4a. 

Facility 

closures

4b. 

Licenses

revoked

4c.

Trans

 to 

State

5.

Licenses

in force

(3 minus 4)

ADJ

6.

Pending

(Item 12 

last 

month)

7.

New apps

received

8.

Total 

(Item6 + 

Item7)

9.

Apps

withdrawn

10.

Apps

denied

11.

Apps 

approved

(same as 

Item2)

12.

Apps 

pending

(8 minus 

9thru11)

13.

Capacity

end of report

month

14.

Licensed 

homes 

15.

Unlicensed 

homes

3 6 9 12 15 18 21 24 27 30 33 36 39 42 45 48 51 54

(1) 1,276 15 1,291 11 11 0 0 1,280 1 181 19 200 1 0 15 184 10,254 10 3

0 36 2 38 0 0 0 0 38 0 2 2 4 0 0 2 2 304 1 0

(1) 13 1 14 0 0 0 0 14 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 112 0 0

0 1,227 12 1,239 11 11 0 0 1,228 0 178 17 195 1 0 12 182 9,824 9 3

Part A.   Licenses Part B.   Applications Part D.   Complaints

SMALL FAMILY CHILD CARE HOMES*

a/ See footnote on Statew ide Report .

*  Shaded Cells: Count ies do not license Foster/Child Care Homes.
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